
Bid Evaluation Report 

Name of Procuring Agency Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Government of Sindh, 
through Directorate Agriculture Engineering, Sindh, Hvderabad. 

Tender Reference No: TENDER NOTICE NO. DAE/STORES-975/3856/17 DATED: 05.12.2017 

Tender Description/Name of Pre-qualification of Contractors for the Procurement of Small Power 
work/item Tillers on DDP Basis SPPRA Sr. No. 35634. 

Under ADP Scheme "Provision of Small Agriculture Power Tillers / 
Paddy Reaper and Tillage Equipment on Subsidized Cost in Sindh" 

Method of Procurement As per Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 

2010.(amended 2013 & 2017) 
Tender Published Tender Notice was published in Newspapers:- 

• Daily The Frontier Post dt: 09-12-2017 
• Daily lmkaan dt: 09-12-2017 
• Daily Jung dt: 09-12-2017 
• Daily DAWN dt: 09-12-2017 
• Daily Kawish dt: 12-12-2017 

Total Bid documents Sold 05 firms 
Total Bids Received: 05 firms 
Technical Bid Opening date: 28.12.2018. ...-" 
No. of Bid technically qualified 04 Nos. - 
Bid(s) Rejected 01 Nos. 
Financial Bid Opening date 02.03.2018. 
Bid Evaluation Report: 

No 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered 

by the 
Bidder 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 

of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

TWO WHEELER TRACTORS 12 TO 15 HP 

1.  
M/s Business Management 
International, Karachi 

Rs. 240,500 
Per Unit 

1st 

Lowest 
Rs. 300,000 

Per Unit 

Lower than the 
estimated unit 

cost 

Accepted as 
Lowest 

Evaluated ' 
bid. 

2.  
M/s S. M Engineer & Contractor, 
Quetta 

Rs. 242,000 
Per Unit 

2 
Lowest 

Rs. 300,000 
Per Unit 

Lower than the 
estimated unit 

cost 

Rejected as 
higher bid. 

M/s M.A. Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 244,000 
Per Unit 

3rd 

Lowest 

Rs. 300,000 

Per Unit 

Lower than the 

estimated unit 

cost 

Rejected as 

higher bid. 

SMALL IMPLEMENT DRIVEN BY TWO WHEEL TRACTORS (PER SET) 

M/s S. M Engineer & Contractor, 
Quetta 

Rs. 150,000 
Per Set 

1st 

Rs. 150,000 
Per Unit 

Offer is inline 
with the 

estimated cost 
in PC-I 

Accepted as 
Lowest 

Evaluated 
bid. 

2 
M/s M.A. Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 150,000 
Per Set 

Lowest 

Rs. 1SO,000 
Per Unit 

Offer is inline 
with the 

estimated cost 
in PC-I 

Accepted as 
Lowest 

Evaluated 
bid. 



p 

SELF-PROPELLED REAPER FOR RICE & WHEAT 

1. 
M/S Business Management 
International, Karachi 

Rs. 147,500 

Per Unit 
1st 

Lowest 
Rs. 150,000 

Per Unit 

Lower than the 
estimated unit 

cost 

Accepted 
as Lowest 

Evaluated 
bid. 

2 
M/s M.A. Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 148,000 
Per Unit 

2' 
Lowest 

Rs. 150,000 
Per Unit 

Lower than the 
estimated unit 

cost 

Rejected as 
higher bid. 

3. 
M/s S. M Engineer & Contractor, 

Quetta 
Rs. 150,000 

Per Unit 
3 

Lowest 
Rs. 150,000 

Per Unit 

Lower than the 
estimated unit 

cost 

Rejected as 
higher bid. 

WEED CUUER 

_- 

1. 
M/s S. M Engineer & Contractor, 
Quetta 

Rs. 48,000 
Per Unit 

1st 
Lowest 

Rs. 50,000 Per 

Unit 

Lowerthan the 

estimated unit 

cost 

Accepted 

as Lowest 

Evaluated 
bid. 

2 
M/s M.A. Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 49,000 
Per Unit 

2' 
Lowest 

Rs. 50,000 Per 
Unit 

Lower than the 
estimated unit 

cost 

Rejected as 

higher bid. 

MOTORIZED POWER SPRAY GUN 

1. 
M/s S. M Engineer & Contractor, 

Quetta 
Rs. 48,000 
Per Unit 

1st 
Lowest 

Rs. 50,000 Per 
Unit 

Lower than the 
estimated unit 

cost 

Accepted 

as Lowest 
Evaluated 

bid. 

2 
M/s M.A. Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

Rs. 48,000 
Per Unit 

Rs. 50,000 Per 
Unit 

Lower than the 
estimated unit 

cost 

Rejected as 
higher bid. 

(S IX 
z rector 

Agriculture Engineering 

Sindh, Hyderabad 
CHAIRMAN 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 

Additional District Accounts 

District Accounts 
Hyderabad, MEMBER 

SIqNATUgES OF T1i!E i.4E?ERS OF ThE PgOCUREME?)T 

D) (FARRUKH 

p 
(MUMTAZ AHiD SIDDIQUI) 

Officer-i DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MECH)/HQ Deputy 
Office, Agriculture Engineering Sindh Industries 

Hyderabad MEMBER I SECRETARY Government 

ANSARI) 
(ENGG) 
AE&WM 

MEMBER 

COMMIiTht. 

ADDITIONAL 
DIRECTORATE 

RASH EED 
DIRECTOR 
GENERAL, 

SINDH HYDERABAD 
MEMBER 

(MUSARRAT MOKHTAR) 
Director (Inspection) 
& Commerce Department. 

of Sindh, Karachi 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & PRICES 
DEPARTMENT 

NOTIFICATION  

No.13(347)SO(DEV:)/ 2013: In supersession of this department's Notification 
of even number dated 06-02-2017 in pursuance of rule — 7 of SPP Rules 2010, 
Government of Sindh, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department is pleased to 
reconstitute a Procurement Committee for the schemes I Projects of Agricultural 
Engineering Sindh with following composition and Terms of References:- 

I. COMPOSITION 

1.  Director, Agricultural Engineering, Sindh, Hyderabad. Chairman 

2.  Mr.Farrukh Rasheed Ansari. 
Additional Director (Engq), Directorate General, AE&WM, Sindh 
Hyderabad. 

Member 

3.  Representative of Industries and Commerce Department GoS, 
Karachi. 

Member 

4.  District Accounts Officer / Representative of District Accounts 
Officer, Hyderabad. 

Member 

5.  Deputy Director ( Head quarter), Agricultural Engineering Sindh 
Hyderabad. 

Member/Secretary 

II. Terms of References:  

Prepare bidding documents. 
ii. Carry out Technical as well as Financial evaluation of the bids. 
iii. Prepare evaluation report as provided in Rule — 45 of SPPRA 
iv. Make recommendations for the award of contract to the 

Competent authority. 
v. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above as 

per SPPRA Rules. 

SAJID JAMAL ABRO 
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

No.13(347)SO(DEV:)/2013 Karachi, dated the 28-02-2018 

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

1- The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Industries Department, Karachi. 

2- The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi. 

3- The Director General, Agricultural Engineering & Water7f1aragement Sindh, 
Hyderabad. 

4- All Members of Committee. 

(ABDUL' IZCHANNA) 
DEPUTY SE RETARY (TECH:) 

C. c. to:- 

P.S. to Minister Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

P.S. to Secretary Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 



;i'; 
) 2 • j 

21 8 2 

:;. : . 

:: 'J:• .: 
, : - 

:.i :f:8 :. 

p_t ,
2

2 

• .... 

1 :
; 2: 

L 

V. 

• I. 



• 1 - - - 
- . ..- . •- -- -ii.... • 

- :-. 

S .  
. •

. 

1'. 

1'o.13. (47 

•i.•• . ;; 
J1iè Bi I nci paI ccrtaiy to qovertr EQ" Jnh I'ath i 

fli )I iriqi p?a  éèra/y ; 1j 1Ifl 
.. 1 . ' .c 1 .i1t ?  I I1t It i 

::- 3;,Thâ dountàht.GiatinIdb!crJ.1.  .._.i ,-.,. - - - - • -- ..................—. . ----------------------------------- II 

I.. •. S ii I I, ,_ Id 
- -

) O çDEV )/2017 Xnrae1n, dateci 9Oi-2O3.7 
I j. .• ) It 

- - . • , • • - • • • • •- • .: T .: ,. -. a 5 I 55 . 4 . • . ,... - - 
10rwi.dcd .f info tlo&1 fu1tIerce'ar?tctIdn?to. if . 

. Z •f:. •
?II . " •'' , •• •- r -. 

4
T1

anaiSDiiectdr Srodh Pjjicfr ireHii Rgpiadr' Au s
: 

S TIdditioiI Secrctary(Staff t çri'efSecred.y. Sin&h, Kr.c'ii : - 

6 keetor eneaI AgntuItura1 Engineein.gc '/ater' Maiaerneit,Stn4h 

f t•. - ' - 'i- 

• 1 

• 7 11u Directoi' QenclAgricuItur6 E> niot, S,ndh, HyJ'rai,ad 

• -, i I ' (AB DOTTA. _IZ CI1A 'tA.) 

' •
.•. • : . --. - 'h j V

L 1 :.
.

; • - -:/ . • • •: - . .1 •a •. • 
S ,.

-
I

If I • I 

8 The IrcctoiIOencuI; grieuItuie Research Sindh 1and  m 

s ..i. •_I( II' I \\
,
,'s r

:' 

f
\ ,/ 

: :;:
. :

.•:'

: ,cr:.- ...........- 

—
DPtJ'IYS1?I,C E1A)(I'ECII ) 

-
-

I 

I S s r r .4 • I , 

- P S1  to 4ntser Agi iu reS.iLy ov pf Sind, Karaci 
• r-. ,. -; • .:. .• ... • - - :'. • •. _' • I: :. r...........Lt • • • • , • - - •,•;'. , ••• ( 

1 1 

2— P.3: Là q QfSiI T;Kara : 

- ••N .! :: 

I ii 1.1?1f4 4I
'' ''

'• 

I - i" 1: .. •. - - - I • • -. 

II 

• I 

-'
;xrL's 

-

- •. : 

:- •. .: I ..  
- r-. 
- -: ' I! -- 

• •' • -: •i. • • - ;- - - -•- •• _. ;- - •-• :.- - 
5 •

1 •. •- . • • •
- • :.; - : . • - - 

•• t

I_
i —

;

•• I 

IS I i •_I :_
: s

•• -
51 5 

,: :1 ;... 
Li ;.i 

•. 4,_,  I j
•  

- :- 

•... It.

* - :- .: - '•...__ :- • 

• •
•

• S •• - •• •.I_ •• ; • - ••_; •: •-• -• ••- • i• lt 

.
1__ I 

— I 51 1 I I 
I I I I

I I S 

I r 

1 S ( I 
I- I I- - I 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN OF DIRECTORATE AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH HYDERABAD FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18 

Rs. in Million 

Sr. 

No. 
Description of Procurement 

Quantity (Where 
Applicable) 

Estimated 

Unit Cost 
(Where 

Applicable) 

Estimated 
Total Cost 

Funds 

Allocated 

Source of 

Funds 

(ADP / 

Non-ADP 

Proposed 

Procurement 

Method 

Timing of Procurement 

Remarks 1 
Qtr 

2 

Qtr 

3 

Qtr 
4 

Qtr 

ADP # 28 

5492 Nos. Wheel 

Type Tractors 
- 

Rs. 1500.0 

Million 

Rs. 1500.0 

Million 
ADP 

Pre- 

qualification of 

Tractors 

Manufacturers 

- - 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 

subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

Provision of Assistance to 

Farmers on Purchase of 

Wheel Type Tractors Phase- 

IV(SDG#2) 

, 

2 

ADP#29 

138 Nos. Solar 

Water Pumps 
- 

Rs. 

563.858 

Million 

Rs. 563.858 

Million 
ADP 

Pre- 

qualification of 

Contractors 
- 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 

subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

Provision of Solar Water 

Pumps / Tubewells Ofl 

Subsidized Rate to Farmers 

in Sindh. (Revised) 

GOS Share Rs. 802.00 Million 

Farmers Share Rs. 198.00 

Million Total Rs. 1000.00 

Million. (SDG # 2, 6) 

ADP # 30 32 Nos. Bulldozers 

& Allied 

Transportation 

Equipment 

- Rs. 600.0 

Million 

Rs. 600.00 

Million 
ADP 

I 

Single Stage 

Two Envelope 

Procedure 

- 
- 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 

subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

Replacement of Earth 

Moving Machinery Phase-Ill 

(SDG # 2) 

4 

ADP # 31 

555 Nos. Various 

Agriculture 

Implements 
- 

Rs. 60.0 

Million 

Rs. 60.0 

Million 
ADP 

Pre- 

qualification of 

Manufacturer / 

Supplier 

- " / 

The different of cost 
would be adjusted 

through re.appropriation 
All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 
subjected to the Release 

of funds. 

Subsidy Assistance on 

Agriculture Implements for 

Farm Mechanization Phase- 

II. (SDG # 17) 

P ADP 

5 

#32 02 Nos. 

Hot Water 

Treatment Plant 

02 Nos. Controlled 

Atmospheric 

Stores 

- 

Rs. 336.00 

Million 

Rs. 242.027 

Million 
ADP 

Pre- 

qualification of 

Manufacturer / 

Supplier 

- - / 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 

subjected to the 

approval of Scheme 

and release of funds. 

Preservation and Storage 

Facility of Fruits & Vegetable 

through Hot Water 

Treatment & Controlled 

Atmospheric Store on 

Subsidy to Farmers 



- 
.r. 

No. 
Description of Procurement 

Quantity (Where 

Applicable) 

Estimated 
Unit Cost 

(Where 

Applicable) 

Estimated 

Total Cost 

Funds 

Allocated 

Source of 

Funds 

(ADP / 

Non-ADP 

Proposed 

Procurement 

Method 

Timing of Procurement Remarks 

6 

- 

ADP#34 
1832 Nos. of 

Wheel Type 

Tractors 

- Rs. 500.0 

Million 

Rs. 500.0 

Million 
ADP 

Pre- 

qualification of 

Tractors 

Manufacturers 

- - 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 

subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

Provision of Assistance to 

Farmers on Purchase of 

Wheel Type Tractors Phase-V 

(SDG #2) 

7 

— 
P 

ADP #35 01 No. Power 

Drilling Rigs & 

Allied 

Transportation 

Equipment 

- Rs. 130.0 

Million 

Rs. 100.00 
Million 

ADP 

Single Stage 

Two Envelope 

Procedure 

V' - - 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 

subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

Provision of Power Drilling 

rigs Machine on Hire Charges 

basis to Farmers in Sindh 

(SDGS # 1, 2, 6) 

8 ADP#36 
1126 Nos. Various 

Categories of Small 

Power Tillers 

- 

- Rs. 100.0 

Million 

Rs. 100.0 

Million 

-------- 

ADP 

Pre- 

qualification of 

Companies / 

Importer 

- - 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 

subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

Provision of Small Agriculture 

Power Tiller / Paddy Reaper 

and Tillage Equipment on 

Subsidized Cost in Sindh 

9 ADP #37 Procurement of 

Furniture, 

Machinery & 

Equipments for the 

14 Agriculture 

Engineering 

Workshops 

- Rs. 200.0 

Million 

Rs. 200.00 

Million 
ADP 

Single Stage 

Two Envelope 

Procedure 

v - - 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 
subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

Strengthening Agricultural 

Engineering through 

Capacity Building of Staff, 

Youth Entrepreneurship 

through Technology Support 

(SDGS # 1, 2, 6) 

10 ADP#38 

08 Nos. Combined 

Harvesters + 10% 

Spare Parts 

Rs. 75.0 

Million 

Rs. 75.00 

Million 
ADP 

Single Stage 

Two Envelope 

Procedure 

- - 

All Procurement under 

SPPRA Rules and 

subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

Provision of Combined 

Harvester, Wheat and Paddy 

on (50%) Subsidy to Farmers 

in Sindh (SDGs # 17) (GOS 

Share Rs. 300.00 Million + Rs. 

284.500 Million) 

DIRECTOR 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH 

'.1 HYDERABAD 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING FOR THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

HELD ON 18-01-2018 AT 02:30 PM. IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF DIRECTOR. 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH, HYDERABAD TO EVALUATE THE PRE-

QUALIFICATION DOCUM ENT OF TENDER NOTICE NO. DAE/STORES-975/3856/17 

DATED: 05.12.2017 FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS FOR THE 

PROCUREMENT OF SMALL POWER TILLERS ON DDP BASIS (2017-18)  

Meeting started with the name of Almighty Allah. 

List of participants attached. 

The Chairman welcomed all the participants of the meeting and asked 

the Member / Secretary to brief the participants about the agenda of the meeting. 

The Pre-qualification documents were opened on 28.12.2017, 05 (Five) 

firms submitted their pre-qualification document, after detailed technical evaluation, 

the procurement committee declares the pre-qualification document of (1) M/s 

Amjad Brothers, Faislabad technically Non-responsive and declares the proposals of 

following firms as technically responsive. 

1. M/s S.M. Engineering & Contractor, Quetta 

2. M/s M.A. Enterprises, Hyderabad 

3. M/s Falcon Traders, Faislabad. 

4. M/s BMI, Karachi 

The Procurement committee advised the department to inform all 

qualified / disqualified firms about the result and hoist the technical evaluation 

report & financial document on SPPRA website. 

V 
MEMBER / SECRETARY 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

NO. DAE/STORES-975/ 3t /18 Dated:  I 9 /o1J'2018.  

CC. to:  

• The Director General Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh, 

Hyderabad for kind information. 

• The Additional Secretary (Tech) Agriculture Department Government of Sindh 

Karachi for kind information. 

• PS to Secretary Agriculture Department Government of Sindh, Karachi for kind 

information. 

• Member Procurement Committee  

(All). 

MEMBER CRETARY 

PROCUREME COMMITTEE 



LIST OF MEMBERS OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE PARTICIPATED  

IN THE TECHNICAL EVALUATION MEETING OF PRE-QUALIFICATON  

DOCUMENT AGAINST TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-975/3856/17  
DATED 05.12.2017 FOR THE SUPPLY OF SMALL POWER TILLERS  
HELD ON 18.01.2018 IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF DIRECTOR,  

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH  

S. #. NAME.. DESIGNATION SIGNATURES 

01 
SHEIKI-! SHAJUL 
AHMED 

Director, 
Agriculture Engineering 

Sindh, Hyderabad 
IN CHAIR 

02 
SHAKIL AHMED 
RAHEMOON 

Director, 
Water Management, 
Hyderabad Division 

MEMBER 

03 SAIFULLAH MAGSI 
Representative of District Accounts 

Officer, District Hyderabad 
MEMBER 

04 
MUSARRAT 
MOKHTAR 

Deputy Director (Inspection) 
Industries & Commerce 

Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 

MEMBER 
7/ 

05 
MUMTAZ AHMED 
SIDDIQUI 

Deputy Director (Mech) 
Agriculture Engineering Sindh 

Hyderabad 
MEMBER / SECRETARY 



AK ED) 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR THE PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR AGAINST TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-975/3856/17 DATED 05.12.2017 

FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SMALL POWER TILLERS  

Sr. 

No. 

. . 
Information to be supplied 

M/s BMi 
Karachi 

M/S SM Engineers & 

Contractor, Quetta 

MIs M.A. Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

M/s Amjad 

Brothers, Faislabad 

M/S Falcon 

Traders Lahore 

1.  
Certificate confirming the Authorized Dealers of the Power Tiller / Importer 

. 
nominated for Pakistan and business address. 

. 
Provided 

. 
Provided 

. 
Provided 

. 
Not Provided 

Provided 

2.  
Complete list of Agriculture Implements of Similar Type with Production / 

. . 
Supplying Capacity. 

. 
Provided 

. 
Provided 

. 
Provided 

. 
Provided 

Provided 

3.  Legal status of the Bidder/Tenderer. (Company / Partnership/Importer) Provided Provided Provided Provided Provided 

4.  Registration Certificate of Income Tax (IT) Provided Provided Provided Provided Provided 

5.  Registration Certificate of Sales Tax (SST) Provided Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

6.  Registration Certificate of Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Provided Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

7.  
Make & Model, HP & Technical specification of offered Model are in line with 

requirement 

. 
Provided 

. 
Provided 

. 
Provided 

. 
Not Provided 

Provided 

8.  Provision of Brochure of Offered Model. Provided Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

9 Indicate Warranty Obligation (Item wise) Provided Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

10.  Delivery Mechanism (Indicate Minimum Delivery Period) Provided Provided Provided Provided Provided 

11.  After Sales & Service Mechanism (Spare Parts & Training) Provided Provided Provided Provided Provided 

12.  Indicate Stock Position (Item wise) Provided Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

13.  End User Report of Small Power Tillers. Provided Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

14.  Bank Statement of last three years, Turnover of Rs. 20.00 Million in last year. Provided Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

15.  Agreed with all terms & condition. Provided Provided Provided Provided Provided 

16.  Technical specification are in-line with the requirement Provided Provided Provided Not Provided Provided 

p STATUS QUALIFIED QUALIFIED  QUALIFIED  DISQUALIFIED  QUALIFIED  

Director, A ulture Engineering 

Sindh, Hyderabad 

cCHAIRMAN  

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 

Additional District Accounts Officer-i 

District Accounts Office, 

Hyderabad 

MEMBER  

SIGNATURE OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

(2 
(MUMTAZ AI!VD SlDDlQUI) 

DEPUTY Director (MECH)/HQ 

Agriculture Engineering Sindh' 

Hyderabad 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 

(SHAKIL AHMED RAI1'EMOO1 

DIRECTOR, Water Management, 

Sindh Hyderabad 

MEMBER 

(MlJSAaRA'r MOKHTAR) 

Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Industries & Commerce Department, 

Government of Sindh, Karachi 

MEMBER  



COMPARISON OF TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OFFERED BY THE FIRMS AGAINST TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-975/3856/17 DATED 05.12.2017 FOR 

THE PROCUREMENT OF SMALL POWER TILLERS  

Sr. 

No. 
Information to be supplied M/s BMI Karachi 

M/s SM Engineers & 

Contractor, Quetta 

M/S M.A. 
Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

M/s Amjad Brothers, 

Faislabad 

M/S Falcon Traders 

Lahore 

Two Wheeler Tractors 12 to 15 HP 

Make YANGCHENG COMET 

IMP & EXPT CO: LTD 

Dongfeng ACME 
Not Mentioned Not Offered 

Model HY-121L DF-12L DF-151 Not Mentioned Not Offered 

Manufacturer Shandong Yucheng All Disc 

Harrow Co. Ltd. 

Changzhou Deongfeng 
Agricultural Machinery Ltd. 

Wuhan Acme Agro Tech 

Co: Ltd. 
Not Mentioned Not Offered 

Country of Origin China China Dragon / China Not Mentioned Not Offered 

HP 12 HP & 14 HP 12 HP 12 HP Not Mentioned Not Offered 

2.  

Small Implement driven by Two Wheeler 

Tractors 12 to 15 HP i.e. One Set Consist of 

Agreed Agreed 

Agreed 
Dragon / China 

Attached Complete 
Brochure 

Not Mentioned Not Mentioned 
following Implements (1) Seed Drill (2) 

Sprayer (3) Front Blade (4) Grass Cutter (5) 

MB Plough (1 bottom) (All Implements 

containing on set). 

3.  
Self-Propelled Reaper for Rice & Wheat 

Make YANGCHENG COMET 

IMP&EXPTCO: LTD 

Dongfeng ACME 
Not Mentioned Gaungzhou 

Model 4GL-120 4GL-120 4GL-100, 120 Not Mentioned Not Mentioned 

Manufacturer Shandong Vucheng Ali Disc 
Harrow Co. Ltd. 

Changzhou Deongfeng 
Agricultural Machinery Ltd. 

Wuhan Acme Agro Tech 

Co: Ltd. Not Mentioned 
Guangzhou Laurel 

and Honesty holding 

Country of Origin China China Dragon / China Not Mentioned China 

HP 12 HP & 15 HP 12-18 HP can easily handle 
12 HP Not Mentioned 12 HP 



MEMBER 

Sr. 
No. 

Information to be supplied M/s BMI Karachi 
M/S SM Engineers & 

Contractor, Quetta 

- M/S M.A. 

Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

M/s Amjad Brothers, 

Faislabad 

M/s Falcon Traders 

Lahore 

Weed Cutter 

Make YANGCHENG COMET 

IMP&EXPTCO: LTD 

Dongfeng ACME 
Not Mentioned Gaungzhou 

Model 4G1-150 Not Mentioned ARM-2 Not Mentioned Not Mentioned 

Manufacturer Shandong Yucheng AU Disc 
Harrow Co. Ltd. 

Changzhou Deongfeng 
Agricultural Machinery Ltd. 

Wuhan Acme Agro Tech 
Co: Ltd. Not Mentioned 

Guangzhou Laurel 

and Honesty holding 

Country of Origin China China Dragon / China Not Mentioned China 

HP 12 HP & 15HP - 12 HP Not Mentioned 12 HP 

Motorized Power Spray Gun 

Make YANGCHENG COMET 

IMP& EXPTCO: LTD 

Dongfeng MA Enterprises 
Not Mentioned Not Offered 

Model PV-50 Sprinkler with 
65BP-55 Water Pump 

Not Mentioned DR-MA-1025 

CY-lool 
Not Mentioned Not Offered 

Manufacturer Shandong Vucheng Ali Disc 
Harrow Co. Ltd. 

Changzhou Deongfeng 
Agricultural Machinery Ltd. 

Dragon / MA Not Mentioned Not Offered 

Country of Origin China China Local Pak 
Not Mentioned Not Offered 

HP 12 HP & 15 HP - Engine China, 

6.SHP&7.SHP  
Not Mentioned Not Offered 

(SH IKH SH•. HM D) 
Director, Agr ulture Engineering 

Sindh, Hyderabad 
, CHAIRMAN  

-z. 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
Additional District Accounts Officer-i 

District Accounts Office, 
Hyderabad 
MEMBER  

SIGNATURE OF PROCUREMENT COMMI1TEE 

(MUMTAZ AHMED SIDDIQUI) 
DEPUTY Director (MECH)/HQ 
Agriculture Engineering Sindh 

Hyderabad 
MEMBER I SECRETARY  

(SHAKIL AHMED 8HEMOCfW 
DIRECTOR, Water Management, 

Sindh Hyderabad 

(MUSARSAVMOKHTAR) 
Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Industries & Commerce Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 

MEMBER  



LIST OF PRE-QUALIFIED FIRMS FOR YEAR 2017-18  

FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SMALL POWER TILLERS / 

REAPERS TO THE FARMERS  

1. M/s S.M. Engineers & Contractors, Q.uetta 

2. MIs Business Management International, Karachi 

3. M/s M.A. Enterprises, Hyderabad 

4. MIs  Falcon Traders, Lahore 



MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 02.03.2018 AT 

11:30AM, IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF DIRECTOR, AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING  

SINDH, HYDERABAD TO OPEN & EVALUATE THE FINANCIAL DOCUMENT OF TENDER 

NOTICE NO. DAE/STORES-975/3856/17 DATED: 05.12.2018 FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION 

OF CONTRACTORS FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SMALL POWER TILLERS (2017-18) 

AGAINST SPPRA SR. NO. 36819  

List of participants attached. 

The meeting started with the name of Allah. 

Opening of the discussion Chair welcomed the participants, and briefed about the pre-

qualification process and informed that in last meeting of procurement committee was held on 

18.01.2018 wherein the procurement committee has decided to pre-qualify following firms for the 

further process 

• MIs SM Engineer & Contractor, Quetta. 

• M/s Business Management International, Karachi. 

• M/S M.A. Enterprises, Hyderabad. 

• M/s Falcon Traders, Lahore. 

Letter No. DAE/Stores-975/752/18 dated 12.02.2018 was sent to all qualified bidders for 

the obtaining of Financial document on payment of Non-refundable fee Rs. 1000/- in shape of Pay 

Order / Demand Draft from the office of Director, Agriculture Engineering Sindh or can be downloaded 

from SPPRA website. 

The total rates offered by the firm are as under:- 

Amount in Rupees 

lilt (iWit 

M/s Business Management 
International, Karachi 

92,915,000 929,150 

1,000,000 Pay Order No. 12370800 
dated 01.03.2018 Allied Bank 

Limited, Karachi 

2 M/s M.A. Enterprises, Hyderabad 148,888,000 1,488,800 

1,500,000 Pay Order No. 00345604 

dated 02.03.2018 

iS Bank, Hyderabad 

M/s S. M. Engineer & Contractor, 

Quetta 
149,980,000 1,499,800 

500,000 Pay Order No. 00042207 

dated 01.03.18 
Dubai Islamic Bank, Hyderabad 

500,000 Pay Order No. 00042208 

dated 01.03.18 
Dubai Islamic Bank, Hyderabad 

500,000 Pay Order No. 00042209 
dated 01.03.18 

Dubal Islamic Bank, Hyderabad 



The Procurement Committee evaluated the financial proposal and found that deposited 

amount of Bid Security from every firm is in-line with the tender requirement. Lowest rates offered by 

the firms in all categories are as under:- - -- 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Category Unit Cost of Small 

Power Tillers 
inclusive Taxes 

Offered by firm 

a.  Two Wheeler Tractors 12 to 15 HP Rs. 240,500 Lowest rates offered by M/S Business 
Management International, Karachi 

b.  Small Implement driven by Two 
Wheeler Tractors 12 to 15 HP i.e. 

Rs. 150,000 Lowest rates offered by M/s SMEC, Quetta 
& M/s M.A. Enterprises, Hyderabad 

One Set Consist of following 
Implements (1) Seed Drill (2) Sprayer 
(3) Front Blade (4) Grass Cutter (5) 
MB Plough (1 bottom) (All 
Implements containing on set). 

c.  Self-Propelled Reaper for Rice & 
Wheat. 

Rs. 147,500 Lowest rates offered by M/s Business 
Management International, Karachi 

d.  Weed Cutter Rs. 48,000 Lowest rates offered by M/s SMEC, Quetta 

e.  

- 
Motorized Power Spray Gun Rs. 48,000 Lowest rates offered by M/s SMEC, Quetta 

& M/s M.A. Enterprises, Hydera bad 

The Procurement Committee calculated the amount on 50% Subsidy on the basis of 

lowest rates offered as under:- 

Sr. No. Category of Tubewell Subsidy Amount in Rs. 

1 Two Wheeler Tractors 12 to 15 HP Rs. 120,250 

2 Small Implement driven by Two Wheeler Tractors .L1Q 
Rs. 75,000 15 HP i.e. One Set Consist of following Implements (1) 

Seed Drill (2) Sprayer (3) Front Blade (4) Grass Cutter (5) 
MB Plough (1 bottom) (All Implements containing on set). 

3 - Self-Propelled Reaper for Rice & Wheat. Rs. 73,750 - 
4 Weed Cutter Rs. 24,000 

5 Motorized Power Spray Gun Rs. 24,000 

The Procurement Committee advised to refer the case to the competent authority as 

per provision of SPPRA Rules (amended 2013 & 2017). 

The meeting ended with vote of thanks. 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

NO. DAE/STORES-975/ /18 Dated: 2/O3/2O18.  

C.C. to: 

• The Director General Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad for kind 

information. 

• The Additional Secretary (Tech) Agriculture Department Government of Sindh Karachi for kind 

information. 

• PS to Secretary Agriculture Department Government of Sindh, Karachi for kind information. 

• Member Procurement Committee  (All). 

MEMBER / SECFE1RY 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 



LIST OF MEMBERS OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE PARTICIPATED  

MEETING FOR THE OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL AGAINST  
TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-975/3856/17 DATED 05.12.2017 FOR THE  

SUPPLY OF SMALL POWER TILLERS HELD ON 02.03.2018 at 11:30AM  

IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF DIRECTOR. AGRICULTURE  
ENGINEERING SINDH  

S # . NAME DESIGNATION SIGNATURES 

01 
SHEIKH SHAKIL 
AHMED 

Director, 
Agriculture Engineenng 

Sindh, Hyderabad 
IN CHAIR 

02 
RASHEED 

DfrectorateOeneral,AE&WM 
Sindh Hyderabad 

03 SAIFULLAH MAGSI 
Representative of District Accounts 

Officer, District Hyderabad 

MEMBER 

04 

/ 

Deputy Director (Inspection) 
Industries & Commerce 

Department, 
Government of Smdh, Karachi 

MEMBER 

( 

MUMTAZ AMMED 
SIDDIQUI 

Deputy Director (Mech) 
Agriculture Engineering Sindh 

Hyderabad 
MEMBER / SECRETARY 

(7 0 



A 
MUSARRAT MOKHTAR  

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (INSP) 

INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE DEPARTMENT 

KARACHI 

MEMBER  

FARRUKH R.AS ARI 

ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (EN 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL AE&WM, 

SINDH, HYDERABAD 

MEMBER 

(7 

i f.SHAKL Aft  
DIRECTOR 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 
SINDH HYDERABAD 

CHAIRMAN  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT SHOWING OFFERED RATES (INCLUDING ALL APPLICABLE TAXES) AGAINST  

TENDER NOTICE NO. DAE/Stores-975/3856/17 DATED: 05.12.2017 FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION OF  

CONTRACTORS FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SMALL POWER TILLERS IN SINDH 2017-18  

S 

# 
Description Qty 

PC-I Rates (Rs. in 

Million) 

M/s S.M. Engineer & 

Contractor, Quetta 

M/s M.A. 

Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

MIs Business 

Management 

International, 

Karachi 

1 Two Wheeler Tractors 12 to 15 HP 260 Nos. Rs. 0.300 Per Unit 242,000 244,000 240 

2 

Small Implement driven by Two Wheeler Tractors 12 to 15 HP i.e. 

One Set Consistlof following Implements (1) Seed Drill (2) Sprayer 

(3) Front Blade(4) Grass Cutter (5) MB Plough (1 bottom) (All 

Implements containing on set). 

240 Sets Rs. 0.150 Per Unit iso,000) Not Quoted 

3 Self-Propelled Reaper for Rice & Wheat. 206 Nos. Rs. 0.150 Per Unit 150L000 148,000 (47,509) 

4 Weed Cutter 210 Nos. Rs. 0.050 per Unit (J8,000 49 000 __J - Not Quoted 
5 Motorized Power Spray Gun 210 Nos. Rs. 0.050 per Unit ( 4000 L48,000) Not Quoted 

TOTAL 1126 Nos. -- -- -- -- 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) (MUMTAZAH E SIDDIQUI) 
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER-I DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MECH) 
DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICE, HYDERABAD AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH 

MEMBER MEMBERI SECRETARY  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

